

Information on the interim dividend

The Company announces that it has decided to distribute an interim dividend (the "Interim Dividend"). Furthermore, the Company announces that it has established that:

- 1. 3 January 2019 is the record date regarding the Interim Dividend;
- 2. 31 January 2019 is the payment date of the Interim Dividend;

the amount of the Interim Dividend per share amounts to EUR 0.08.

Registered office

Claude Debussylaan 15 1082MC Amsterdam, The Netherlands

•31(0)20 238 4000

Globalworth Poland

ul. Marszałkowska 142 00-061Warsaw, Poland

•48 22 27 80 600

```
🛛 kontakt@globalworth.pl
```